Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exc. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Kenneth Lawrence Accardi, Kevin James Jay, Diane Marie Meisbauer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 03/30/2005; 01/04/2005; 01/25/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1 River Road		
Assignment	City: Schenectady State: New York Country: USA Zip: 12345		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/224,262, filed 12/31/1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Patrick S. Yoder Internal Address: FLETCHER YODER 7915 F.M. 1960 West, Suite 330, Houston, TX 77070 Street Address: 7915 F.M. 1960 West Suite 330	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77070 Phone Number: (281) 970-4545 Fax Number: (281) 970-4503 Email Address: yoder@fylplaw.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-0845; 15-SV-4834 Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature Barry D. Blount Name of Person Signing	May 5, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, **Kenneth Lawrence Accardi**, of **Wellesley Hills**, **Massachusetts**, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

- 1. MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM SERVICE METHOD AND APPARATUS, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, filed on November 25, 1998 as U.S. Serial No. 09/199,506 (Docket No. 15-SV-4769)
- 2. MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM REMOTE SERVICE METHOD AND APPARATUS, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, filed on December 31, 1998 as U.S. Serial No. 09/224,262 (Docket No. 15-SV-4834)

in the Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of America, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

MARCH 30

___,2005

Kenneth Lawrence Accardi

Page 1 of 2

MASSACHUSETTS JURAT

Gov. Exec. Ord. #455 (03-13), §5(e)

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
County of Worcester	} ss.
On this the 30th day of March	, <u>2005</u> , before me,
Lola M Leggett	, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Kenneth Lawre</u>	nce Accardu, Name(s) of Signer(s)
proved to me through satisfactory evid	dence of identity, which was/were
Known to me personally Description of Evidence of	,
Description of Evidence of	•
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) was/were signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.
LOLA M. LEGGETT Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Aug 8, 2008 Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above	Signature of Motary Public Lola M Legg et Printed Name of Notary My Commission Expires 08/08/08
——————————————————————————————————————	IAL —————
Although the information in this section is not required by persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudul of this form to another document.	law, it may prove valuable to ent removal and reattachment Right Thumbprint of Signer Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: Number of	Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item No. 5952

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800 US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, **Kevin James Jay**, of **Jacksonville**, **Florida**, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

- MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM SERVICE EVALUATION METHOD AND APPARATUS, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, filed on November 25, 1998 as U.S. Serial No. 09/199,532, issued as a patent on April 30, 2002, assigned Patent No. 6,381,557 (Docket No. 15-SV-4849)
- MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM REMOTE SERVICE METHOD AND APPARATUS, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, filed on December 31, 1998 as U.S. Serial No. 09/224,262 (Docket No. 15-SV-4834)

in the Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of America, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

04 Januar 2005

2004

Kevin James Jay

State of	Florida)
	(0.1) §§
County of	DUVCU)

This day of <u>Janual</u>, <u>2004</u>, before me personally came the above-named **Kevin James Jay**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

DIANA M. DODSON Notary Public. State of Florida My comm. expires Mar. 13, 2005 No. DD 140589 Notary Public, State of My Commission: 3

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, **Diane Marie Miesbauer**, of **Hartland**, **Wisconsin**, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

- CENTRALIZED MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM SERVICE METHOD AND APPARATUS, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, filed on November 25, 1998 as U.S. Serial No. 09/199,642, issued as a patent on August 13, 2002, assigned Patent No. 6,434,572 (Docket No. 15-SV-4831)
- 2. MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM REMOTE SERVICE METHOD AND APPARATUS, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, filed on December 31, 1998 as U.S. Serial No. 09/224,262 (Docket No. 15-SV-4834)
- X-RAY TUBE REPLACEMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, filed on November 25, 1998 as U.S. Serial No. 09/199,954, issued as a patent on April 3, 2001, assigned Patent No. 6,212,256 (Docket No. 15-SV-4836)

in the Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of America, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing

Page 1 of 2

and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to				
aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper				
patent protection for said improvements in all countries.				
January 25 ,2005	ih hi			
Diane Ma	rie Miesbauer			
State of Wisconsen) §§.				
County of WAYLEGUAN)				
This 25 day of January, 2005, before	me personally came the			
above-named Diane Marie Miesbauer, to me personally known as the individual who				
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
	ldleen)			
(SEAL)	, State of wisconam			
My Commiss	ion: 11-4-2007			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				